UPS3
Installation and operating instructions
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
E
n
g
lis
h

	5.4 Identification
	5.4.1 Nameplate
	5.4.2 Type key
	5.5 Accessories
	5.5.1 Unions and valve kits
	5.5.2 Insulating shells
	5.5.3 Control box connections
	5.6 Power supply
	5.6.1 Control signal connection
	5.6.2 Cables and plugs
	6. Control functions
	6.1 Operating panel
	6.1.1 Alarm or warning
	6.2 Control modes
	6.2.1 Constant curve or constant speed, I, II or III (factory setting)
	6.2.2 Proportional pressure I, II
	6.2.3 Constant pressure I, II
	6.2.4 Selecting the control modes
	6.2.5 Externally controlled signal connection: PWM input signal profile A (heating)
	6.2.6 PWM feedback signal - power consumption
	6.3 Pump performance
	7. Setting the product
	7.1 Constant curve I, II, III
	7.2 Proportional pressure I, II and constant pressure mode I, II
	7.3 Setting the PWM input signal
	8. Servicing the product
	8.1 Dismantling the product
	8.2 Dismantling the plug
	9. Fault finding the product
	9.1 Deblocking the shaft
	10. Technical data
	10.1 Dimensions, UPS3 15-50/65
	10.2 Curve conditions
	10.3 Performance curve, UPS3 15-50/65
	11. Disposing of the product
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true